
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

Docket UT-181051 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served Response to Public Counsel’s Motion to 

Strike Certain Testimony and Exhibits Filed by CenturyLink Communications, LLC, on 

Behalf of Commission Staff upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below 

by electronic mail, addressed as shown below. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington, July 7, 2022. 

 

/s/ Jeanne Roth 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1194 

jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov  

  

For CenturyLink 

 

Adam Sherr 

CenturyLink 

1600 7th Ave., Suite 1506 

Seattle, WA  98191 

(206) 345-1574 

adam.sherr@centurylink.com 

csteese@atllp.com 

david.namura@centurylink.com 

josie.addington@centurylink.com 

 

For Public Counsel 

 

Lisa W Gafken 

John Nelson 

Office of the Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

(206) 464-6595 

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

John.Nelson@atg.wa.gov 

chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 
Stephanie.Chase@atg.wa.gov 

Brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

For Washington State Military Dep’t 

 

Dawn Cortez 

Office of the Attorney General 

P.O. Box 40113 

Olympia, WA 98504-0108 

(360) 586-2436 

dawnc@atg.wa.gov 

Laura.Reese@atg.wa.gov  

Maudelle.Padilla@atg.wa.gov  

TPCEF@ATG.WA.GOV  

 

For TeleCommunications Systems, Inc. 

 

Susan Ornstein 

TeleCommunications Systems, Inc.  

2401 Elliott Avenue, Suite 200 

Seattle, WA 98121 

Susan.ornstein@comtechtel.com 
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